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25%
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Válaszok relatív gyakorisága Átl. elt. Átlag Medián

Skála Hisztogram

1. 1. 

You current status is:1.2)

n=8Full-time PhD student 100%

Correspondent PhD student 0%

Doctoral candidate 0%

From where did you get to know about the chosen doctoral school (research site)? (You can mark more options)1.6)

n=8TDK work, diploma work (or other professional acquintance 0%

From my university teachers 25%

From my family, relatives, firends 12.5%

From advertisement 12.5%

From the recruitment brochure 0%

From doctoral database 12.5%

From a friend 37.5%

Other 12.5%

To what extent have the following been a motivation factor for you applying for doctoral training? Evaluate their importance from
1 to 5! (1 = not important, 5= very important)

Professional interest1.9)
51 n=8

átl.=4,6
md=5
elt.=0,5

0%

1

0%

2

0%

3

37,5%

4

62,5%

5

Opportunities for research1.10)
51 n=7

átl.=4,4
md=5
elt.=0,8

0%

1

0%

2

14,3%

3

28,6%

4

57,1%

5

Professional – scientific carrier opportunities1.11)
51 n=7

átl.=4,4
md=4
elt.=0,5

0%

1

0%

2

0%

3

57,1%

4

42,9%

5

Extending the school  years1.12)
51 n=7

átl.=3
md=3
elt.=1,4

14,3%

1

28,6%

2

14,3%

3

28,6%

4

14,3%

5
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Student benefits available during the course1.13)
51 n=7

átl.=3,6
md=4
elt.=1,8

28,6%

1

0%

2

0%

3

28,6%

4

42,9%

5

Scholarship opportunities abroad1.14)
51 n=7

átl.=4,3
md=4
elt.=0,8

0%

1

0%

2

14,3%

3

42,9%

4

42,9%

5

Possibility of later employment abroad1.15)
51 n=7

átl.=4,4
md=5
elt.=0,8

0%

1

0%

2

14,3%

3

28,6%

4

57,1%

5

Subsequent financial benefits of a PhD degree1.16)
51 n=7

átl.=3,4
md=3
elt.=1,3

0%

1

28,6%

2

28,6%

3

14,3%

4

28,6%

5

Workplace expectations1.17)
51 n=7

átl.=4
md=4
elt.=1,2

0%

1

14,3%

2

14,3%

3

28,6%

4

42,9%

5

Family expectations1.18)
51 n=6

átl.=2,3
md=2
elt.=1,4

33,3%

1

33,3%

2

0%

3

33,3%

4

0%

5

A PhD is a prerequisite for employment in
higher education

1.19)
51 n=7

átl.=4,1
md=5
elt.=1,2

0%

1

14,3%

2

14,3%

3

14,3%

4

57,1%

5

When you decided to pursue your doctoral studies, what were your reasons for choosing your current doctoral school? 
Please rate the importance of the factors listed.  (1 - not important; 5 - very important)

Proximity to institution (place of residence,
place of work)

1.20)
51 n=7

átl.=3,1
md=3
elt.=1,7

28,6%

1

0%

2

28,6%

3

14,3%

4

28,6%

5

Recommendation of my university lecturers1.21)
51 n=8

átl.=3,1
md=3,5
elt.=1,9

37,5%

1

0%

2

12,5%

3

12,5%

4

37,5%

5

I graduated from this institution.1.22)
51 n=7

átl.=2,9
md=2
elt.=2

42,9%

1

14,3%

2

0%

3

0%

4

42,9%

5

I already had an acquaintance among the
doctoral students of the doctoral school.

1.23)
51 n=7

átl.=2,6
md=2
elt.=1,5

28,6%

1

28,6%

2

14,3%

3

14,3%

4

14,3%

5

I already had an acquaintance among the
doctoral teachers of the doctoral school.

1.24)
51 n=7

átl.=3,3
md=4
elt.=1,9

28,6%

1

14,3%

2

0%

3

14,3%

4

42,9%

5
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Due to a research topic.1.25)
51 n=7

átl.=4,1
md=5
elt.=1,5

14,3%

1

0%

2

0%

3

28,6%

4

57,1%

5

Other1.26)
51 n=6

átl.=2,5
md=2
elt.=1,8

50%

1

0%

2

16,7%

3

16,7%

4

16,7%

5

If you have previously completed such a questionnaire, please refer to the following questions for any changes you have
experienced since the previous one.    
Satisfaction with the conditions of doctoral training. 
(1- not at all; 5-completely)

Are you satisfied with the quality and
international recognition of the research center?

1.28)
51 n=7

átl.=3,7
md=5
elt.=1,7

14,3%

1

14,3%

2

14,3%

3

0%

4

57,1%

5

In your opinion, do youreceive sufficient support
and guidance from your superviser?

1.29)
51 n=7

átl.=4,4
md=5
elt.=1,1

0%

1

14,3%

2

0%

3

14,3%

4

71,4%

5

Are you satisfied with the courses offered in
your doctoral training?

1.30)
51 n=7

átl.=3,1
md=3
elt.=1,6

14,3%

1

28,6%

2

14,3%

3

14,3%

4

28,6%

5

Are you satisfied with the flow of information
within the doctoral school?

1.31)
51 n=7

átl.=3,9
md=5
elt.=1,7

14,3%

1

14,3%

2

0%

3

14,3%

4

57,1%

5

To what extent does your doctoral school (or the current research center / institute) require you to carry out the following
activities? 
(1 - I don't have to do it at all, 2 - I am not expected it explicitly, 3 - I am expected it, 4 - I am expected it very strongly)

Research activity not related to the topic of the
dissertation

1.33)
41 n=8

átl.=2
md=2
elt.=0,9

37,5%

1

25%

2

37,5%

3

0%

4

Educational activities1.34)
41 n=8

átl.=2,8
md=3
elt.=1

12,5%

1

25%

2

37,5%

3

25%

4

Organization of education1.35)
41 n=8

átl.=2,3
md=2
elt.=1

25%

1

37,5%

2

25%

3

12,5%

4

Organization of science, organization of
conferences

1.36)
41 n=8

átl.=2,4
md=2,5
elt.=1,3

37,5%

1

12,5%

2

25%

3

25%

4

Conference participation1.37)
41 n=8

átl.=3
md=3
elt.=1,1

12,5%

1

12,5%

2

37,5%

3

37,5%

4
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Application writing1.38)
41 n=8

átl.=3,1
md=3,5
elt.=1,1

12,5%

1

12,5%

2

25%

3

50%

4

Other activities1.39)
41 n=6

átl.=2,2
md=2
elt.=1,3

50%

1

0%

2

33,3%

3

16,7%

4

How satisfied are you with your supervisor? Please rate 1 to 5 below! 
1- not at all appropriate; 5- Perfectly suitable

He/she provides me with sufficient consultation.1.43)
51 n=8

átl.=4,5
md=5
elt.=1,4

12,5%

1

0%

2

0%

3

0%

4

87,5%

5

He/She facilitates my participation in
conferences and study tours.

1.44)
51 n=8

átl.=4,5
md=5
elt.=1,4

12,5%

1

0%

2

0%

3

0%

4

87,5%

5

He/She regularly evaluates my professional
progress.

1.45)
51 n=8

átl.=4,5
md=5
elt.=1,4

12,5%

1

0%

2

0%

3

0%

4

87,5%

5

Overall, how satisfied are you with your
supervisor?

1.46)
51 n=6

átl.=4,3
md=5
elt.=1,6

16,7%

1

0%

2

0%

3

0%

4

83,3%

5

If you could start your doctoral training again, would you like to work under your current supervisor?1.47)

n=8Yes 87.5%

No 12.5%

I don't know 0%

Thank you for your answers.
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Hisztogram skálázott kérdésekhezHisztogram skálázott kérdésekhez

Professional interest

38%

63%

51

átl.= 4.6

elt.= 0.5

n = 825%

50%

75%

100%

Opportunities for research

14%

29%

57%

51

átl.= 4.4

elt.= 0.8

n = 725%

50%

75%

100%

Professional – scientific carrier opportunities

57%

43%

51

átl.= 4.4

elt.= 0.5

n = 725%

50%

75%

100%

Extending the school  years

14%

29%

14%

29%

14%

51

átl.= 3

elt.= 1.4

n = 725%

50%

75%

100%

Student benefits available during the course

29% 29%

43%

51

átl.= 3.6

elt.= 1.8

n = 725%

50%

75%

100%

Scholarship opportunities abroad

14%

43% 43%

51

átl.= 4.3

elt.= 0.8

n = 725%

50%

75%

100%

Possibility of later employment abroad

14%

29%

57%

51

átl.= 4.4

elt.= 0.8

n = 725%

50%

75%

100%

Subsequent financial benefits of a PhD degree

29% 29%

14%

29%

51

átl.= 3.4

elt.= 1.3

n = 725%

50%

75%

100%

Workplace expectations

14% 14%

29%

43%

51

átl.= 4

elt.= 1.2

n = 725%

50%

75%

100%

Family expectations

33% 33% 33%

51

átl.= 2.3

elt.= 1.4

n = 625%

50%

75%

100%

A PhD is a prerequisite for employment in higher
education

14% 14% 14%

57%

51

átl.= 4.1

elt.= 1.2

n = 725%

50%

75%

100%

Proximity to institution (place of residence, place
of work)

29% 29%

14%

29%

51

átl.= 3.1

elt.= 1.7

n = 725%

50%

75%

100%

Recommendation of my university lecturers

38%

13% 13%

38%

51

átl.= 3.1

elt.= 1.9

n = 825%

50%

75%

100%

I graduated from this institution.

43%

14%

43%

51

átl.= 2.9

elt.= 2

n = 725%

50%

75%

100%

I already had an acquaintance among the doctoral
students of the doctoral school.

29% 29%

14% 14% 14%

51

átl.= 2.6

elt.= 1.5

n = 725%

50%

75%

100%
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I already had an acquaintance among the doctoral
teachers of the doctoral school.

29%

14% 14%

43%

51

átl.= 3.3

elt.= 1.9

n = 725%

50%

75%

100%

Due to a research topic.

14%

29%

57%

51

átl.= 4.1

elt.= 1.5

n = 725%

50%

75%

100%

Other

50%

17% 17% 17%

51

átl.= 2.5

elt.= 1.8

n = 625%

50%

75%

100%

Are you satisfied with the quality and international
recognition of the research center?

14% 14% 14%

57%

51

átl.= 3.7

elt.= 1.7

n = 725%

50%

75%

100%

In your opinion, do youreceive sufficient support
and guidance from your superviser?

14% 14%

71%

51

átl.= 4.4

elt.= 1.1

n = 725%

50%

75%

100%

Are you satisfied with the courses offered in your
doctoral training?

14%

29%

14% 14%

29%

51

átl.= 3.1

elt.= 1.6

n = 725%

50%

75%

100%

Are you satisfied with the flow of information within
the doctoral school?

14% 14% 14%

57%

51

átl.= 3.9

elt.= 1.7

n = 725%

50%

75%

100%

Research activity not related to the topic of the
dissertation

38%

25%

38%

41

átl.= 2

elt.= 0.9

n = 825%

50%

75%

100%

Educational activities

13%

25%

38%

25%

41

átl.= 2.8

elt.= 1

n = 825%

50%

75%

100%

Organization of education

25%

38%

25%

13%

41

átl.= 2.3

elt.= 1

n = 825%

50%

75%

100%

Organization of science, organization of
conferences

38%

13%

25% 25%

41

átl.= 2.4

elt.= 1.3

n = 825%

50%

75%

100%

Conference participation

13% 13%

38% 38%

41

átl.= 3

elt.= 1.1

n = 825%

50%

75%

100%

Application writing

13% 13%

25%

50%

41

átl.= 3.1

elt.= 1.1

n = 825%

50%

75%

100%

Other activities

50%

33%

17%

41

átl.= 2.2

elt.= 1.3

n = 625%

50%

75%

100%

He/she provides me with sufficient consultation.

13%

88%

51

átl.= 4.5

elt.= 1.4

n = 825%

50%

75%

100%
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He/She facilitates my participation in conferences
and study tours.

13%

88%

51

átl.= 4.5

elt.= 1.4

n = 825%

50%

75%

100%

He/She regularly evaluates my professional
progress.

13%

88%

51

átl.= 4.5

elt.= 1.4

n = 825%

50%

75%

100%

Overall, how satisfied are you with your
supervisor?

17%

83%

51

átl.= 4.3

elt.= 1.6

n = 625%

50%

75%

100%
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Profil
Alegység: Táplálkozás- és Élelmiszertudományi Doktori Iskola
Tanár neve: Doktorandusz elégedettség
Kurzus neve:
(A felmérés neve)

Doktorandusz_elégedettség_22_ANGOL

A profilvonalban használt értékek Átlag

1. 1. 

1.9) Professional interest 1 5
n=8 átl.=4,6 md=5,0 elt.=0,5

1.10) Opportunities for research 1 5
n=7 átl.=4,4 md=5,0 elt.=0,8

1.11) Professional – scientific carrier opportunities 1 5
n=7 átl.=4,4 md=4,0 elt.=0,5

1.12) Extending the school  years 1 5
n=7 átl.=3,0 md=3,0 elt.=1,4

1.13) Student benefits available during the course 1 5
n=7 átl.=3,6 md=4,0 elt.=1,8

1.14) Scholarship opportunities abroad 1 5
n=7 átl.=4,3 md=4,0 elt.=0,8

1.15) Possibility of later employment abroad 1 5
n=7 átl.=4,4 md=5,0 elt.=0,8

1.16) Subsequent financial benefits of a PhD
degree

1 5
n=7 átl.=3,4 md=3,0 elt.=1,3

1.17) Workplace expectations 1 5
n=7 átl.=4,0 md=4,0 elt.=1,2

1.18) Family expectations 1 5
n=6 átl.=2,3 md=2,0 elt.=1,4

1.19) A PhD is a prerequisite for employment in
higher education

1 5
n=7 átl.=4,1 md=5,0 elt.=1,2

1.20) Proximity to institution (place of residence,
place of work)

1 5
n=7 átl.=3,1 md=3,0 elt.=1,7

1.21) Recommendation of my university lecturers 1 5
n=8 átl.=3,1 md=3,5 elt.=1,9

1.22) I graduated from this institution. 1 5
n=7 átl.=2,9 md=2,0 elt.=2,0

1.23) I already had an acquaintance among the
doctoral students of the doctoral school.

1 5
n=7 átl.=2,6 md=2,0 elt.=1,5

1.24) I already had an acquaintance among the
doctoral teachers of the doctoral school.

1 5
n=7 átl.=3,3 md=4,0 elt.=1,9

1.25) Due to a research topic. 1 5
n=7 átl.=4,1 md=5,0 elt.=1,5

1.26) Other 1 5
n=6 átl.=2,5 md=2,0 elt.=1,8

1.28) Are you satisfied with the quality and
international recognition of the research
center?

1 5
n=7 átl.=3,7 md=5,0 elt.=1,7

1.29) In your opinion, do youreceive sufficient
support and guidance from your superviser?

1 5
n=7 átl.=4,4 md=5,0 elt.=1,1

1.30) Are you satisfied with the courses offered in
your doctoral training?

1 5
n=7 átl.=3,1 md=3,0 elt.=1,6

1.31) Are you satisfied with the flow of information
within the doctoral school?

1 5
n=7 átl.=3,9 md=5,0 elt.=1,7

1.33) Research activity not related to the topic of
the dissertation

1 4
n=8 átl.=2,0 md=2,0 elt.=0,9

1.34) Educational activities 1 4
n=8 átl.=2,8 md=3,0 elt.=1,0
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1.35) Organization of education 1 4
n=8 átl.=2,3 md=2,0 elt.=1,0

1.36) Organization of science, organization of
conferences

1 4
n=8 átl.=2,4 md=2,5 elt.=1,3

1.37) Conference participation 1 4
n=8 átl.=3,0 md=3,0 elt.=1,1

1.38) Application writing 1 4
n=8 átl.=3,1 md=3,5 elt.=1,1

1.39) Other activities 1 4
n=6 átl.=2,2 md=2,0 elt.=1,3

1.43) He/she provides me with sufficient
consultation.

1 5
n=8 átl.=4,5 md=5,0 elt.=1,4

1.44) He/She facilitates my participation in
conferences and study tours.

1 5
n=8 átl.=4,5 md=5,0 elt.=1,4

1.45) He/She regularly evaluates my professional
progress.

1 5
n=8 átl.=4,5 md=5,0 elt.=1,4

1.46) Overall, how satisfied are you with your
supervisor?

1 5
n=6 átl.=4,3 md=5,0 elt.=1,6
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Hozzászólások jelentéseHozzászólások jelentése

1. 1. 

In which year have you started your PhD studies?1.1)

3

2019

2020 (2 előfordulás)

2021 (4 előfordulás)

Year of obtaining the Graduation Certificate (if not already available, planned)1.3)

2023

2024 (2 előfordulás)

2025 (4 előfordulás)

In which year do you plan to submit your dissertation1.4)

2023 (3 előfordulás)

2024

2025 (3 előfordulás)

f you marked „From advertisement” please tell us what advertisement you found and where:1.7)

From Stipendium Website

Google

If you chose „Other” please briefly elaborate:1.8)

From the Stipendium Hungaricum Programme

What other factors affected your choice:1.27)

My past completed MSc

The only option for PH.D. in the Stipendium Hungaricum Programme related to Nutrition and Food Science

Please describe, in your opinion, what causes the three most significant problems in doctoral training?1.32)

For me the meeting and the contact with the course teachers during the semester is difficult a bit.

Lack of support and delay
Lack of  conference announcements  and lack of clear information
small scholarship payment

The duration of 4 years could be reduced to three

The experimental courses are not satisfied.

There should be more opportunities for conferences, research writing lectures, and information about how to publish quality research
in Q1 and Q2 Journals. International faculty and Seminars should be needed

Too much useless documentation processes, the bureaucracy delays my tasks and frustrates me and others.

What other activities does your doctor school require  from you?1.40)

Assisting fellow collegues with their research in order to gain experience and awareness of the academic world
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Conducting experiments, writing articles and participating in regional and local conferences.

To be a perfect scientist

research

If you have completed such a questionnaire before, has your opinion on the above issues changed since then (improvement,
deterioration and, if so, in which areas)?

1.41)

Deterioration in supporting students

I have not completed it before.

NA

No, this first time I fill the questionnaire

If you have already been on a study trip, with whose help did you find the host institution?1.42)

I have not been in any.

No

No study trips untill today, i will highly request to organise multiple trips for us. we really need to see and learn about the
eeducationalpractices and research practices followed in other institutes in Hungary and nearby countries

Yes

Have you changed supervisors since the beginning of your doctoral training?If you changed supervisers, have you also
changed your doctoral topic or doctoral school at the same time?

1.48)

I have not changed anything.

No (3 előfordulás)

No, I submitted a compliant but the doctoral school failed to help.

Yes, I changed whole my study plan, supervise, topic, and institute.

no

yes


